

1

12

13

## State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



## **ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 656**

February 18, 2014 - Offered by Representative NEYLON.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2	1. Page 3, line 10: after "subd. 4." insert ", if any,".
3	2. Page 3, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19 and substitute:
4	"(c) 1. If a patent notification lacks any of the information required under par.
5	(a), the target may notify the person who made the patent notification that the patent
6	notification is incomplete.
7	2. Within 30 days after the date on which a target notifies a person under subd.
8	1., the person shall provide the target with the information required under par. (a)
9	that is necessary to complete the patent notification.".
10	$oldsymbol{3}_{oldsymbol{\circ}}$ Page 3, line 21: delete "this section." and substitute "sub. (2) (b) or (c) 2.".
11	4. Page 3, line 23: delete "this section." and substitute "sub. (2) (b) or to compel

a person who has violated sub. (2) (c) 2. with respect to a target to provide the target

with the information specified in sub. (2) (c) 2.".

3

5

6

7

8

9

- **5.** Page 4, line 2: after "violation" insert "of sub. (2) (b) or (c) 2".
- **6.** Page 4, line 4: delete "this" and substitute "sub. (2) (b) or (c) 2.".
  - **7.** Page 4, line 5: delete that line.
- **8.** Page 4, line 6: delete "this section" and substitute "sub. (2) (b) or (c) 2.".
  - **9.** Page 4, line 8: delete "this section." and substitute "sub. (2) (b) or compelling a person who has violated sub. (2) (c) 2. with respect to a target to provide the target with the information specified in sub. (2) (c) 2.".
  - **10.** Page 4, line 15: after "notification" insert "that violates sub. (2) (b) or is the subject of a violation of sub. (2) (c) 2.".

10 (END)